PRO FORMA SYSTEM PER BOOKS ADJUSTED 7,462,809,383$   21,416,789   1,386,987,992   1,909,178,195   622,583,938   170,119,794   174,920,751   205,853,035   (842,421)   4,490,218,073   2,972,591,309$

(A) THE ADDITION OF EARNINGS FROM AFUDC
 WOULD INCREASE THE SYSTEM NOI BY   80,839,994$

NOTES:
(1) REFLECTS A PORTION OF THE DEPRECIATION/DISMANTLEMENT RESERVE SURPLUS ADJUSTMENT PROVIDED UNDER ORDER NO. PSC-16-0560-AS-EI.
(2)  ADJUSTMENT TO NORMALIZE BASE REVENUES AS A RESULT OF ABNORMAL WEATHER CONDITIONS EXPERIENCED DURING THE PERIOD.

THE PROFORMA ADJUSTMENTS ARE NOT NECESSARILY ALL THE PROFORMA THAT WOULD BE MADE IN A BASE RATE FILING.

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

YEAR END RATE OF RETURN
SYSTEM ADJUSTMENTS

INCOME STATEMENT
FEBRUARY, 2021

FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY
AND SUBSIDIARIES

CAPITAL STRUCTURE
FPSC ADJUSTED BASIS

SCHEDULE 4: PAGE 1 OF 2

COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
SYSTEM RETAIL ADJUSTED RATIO RATE COST RATE COST RATE COST

AVERAGE PER BOOKS PER BOOKS PRO RATA SPECIFIC RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 13,803,605,432   $ 13,309,164,274   $ 431,921,995   $ (60,942,742)   $ 13,680,143,526   31.11% 3.91% 1.22% 3.91% 1.22% 3.91% 1.22%

SHORT TERM DEBT 343,221,860   330,927,877   10,788,997   (0)   341,716,874   0.78% 0.32% 0.00% 0.32% 0.00% 0.32% 0.00%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 20,912,047,541   20,162,991,617   657,359,143   -   20,820,350,760   47.35% 9.60% 4.55% 10.55% 5.00% 11.60% 5.49%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 401,890,258   401,681,841   13,095,737   0   414,777,577   0.94% 2.16% 0.02% 2.16% 0.02% 2.16% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 5,034,840,027   4,852,692,817   154,193,518   (123,158,541)   4,883,727,794   11.11% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,266,325,789   3,149,328,126   102,675,222   (0)   3,252,003,348   7.40% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 701,321,631   675,007,979   18,154,939   (118,146,650)   575,016,268   1.31% 7.35% 0.10% 7.92% 0.10% 8.55% 0.11%

TOTAL $ 44,463,252,539   $ 42,881,794,529   $ 1,388,189,551   $ (302,247,934)   $ 43,967,736,147   100.00% 5.88% 6.34% 6.85%

   COST   WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED COST WEIGHTED
   SYSTEM   RETAIL   ADJUSTED RATIO RATE   COST RATE COST RATE COST

YEAR END  PER BOOKS PER BOOKS   PRO RATA   SPECIFIC   RETAIL (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%) (%)
1 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

LONG TERM DEBT $ 14,071,714,508   $ 13,615,907,148   $ 356,126,599   $ (47,820,913)   $ 13,924,212,834   30.40% 3.80% 1.15% 3.80% 1.15% 3.80% 1.15%

SHORT TERM DEBT 540,943,237   523,428,031   13,738,610   (0)   537,166,641   1.17% 0.85% 0.01% 0.85% 0.01% 0.85% 0.01%

PREFERRED STOCK -   -   -   -   -   0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

COMMON EQUITY 22,179,668,204   21,461,512,494   563,308,289   (0)   22,024,820,783   48.08% 9.60% 4.62% 10.55% 5.07% 11.60% 5.58%

CUSTOMER DEPOSITS 383,781,745   383,582,664   10,068,037   0   393,650,701   0.86% 2.21% 0.02% 2.21% 0.02% 2.21% 0.02%

DEFERRED INCOME TAX (1) 5,252,305,184   5,079,969,872   130,103,268   (123,158,541)   5,086,914,599   11.10% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

FAS 109 DEFERRED INCOME TAX 3,197,255,198   3,093,731,239   81,202,313   (0)   3,174,933,552   6.93% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00%

INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS (2) 793,510,831   766,218,796   17,087,917   (115,185,351)   668,121,361   1.46% 7.32% 0.11% 7.93% 0.12% 8.55% 0.12%

TOTAL $ 46,419,178,907   $ 44,924,350,243   $ 1,171,635,032   $ (286,164,805)   $ 45,809,820,470   100.00% 5.91% 6.37% 6.88%

NOTE:
(1) SYSTEM PER BOOKS INCLUDES APPROXIMATELY $2,770 MILLION OF EXCESS DEFERRED TAXES
(2) INVESTMENT TAX CREDITS COST RATES ARE BASED ON THE WEIGHTED AVERAGE COST OF LONG TERM DEBT, PREFERRED STOCK AND COMMON EQUITY.
(3) COLUMNS MAY NOT FOOT DUE TO ROUNDING.

ADJUSTMENTS

FEBRUARY, 2021

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

ADJUSTMENTS

LOW POINT MIDPOINT HIGH POINT

SCHEDULE 5: PAGE 1 OF 2

A. TIMES INTEREST EARNED WITH AFUDC D. PERCENT INTERNALLY GENERATED FUNDS

3,294,666,240$   2,697,447,075$
ALLOWANCE FOR BORROWED FUNDS DURING CONSTRUCTION 18,428,161   0